

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3736/2024
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2023
in WA No. 663/2022 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****SRIBANTA BISWAL & ANR.****Respondent(s)**

(IA No. 36072/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 36073/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 01-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH**

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR**
 Mr. Chaitanya Chauhan, Adv.
 Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) **Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.**
 Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
 Mr. B.s. Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Jain, AOR
 Mr. Aishwary Bajpai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.
2. Delay condoned.
3. Issue notice. Mr. Siddharth Jain, learned Advocate on Record accepts notice.
4. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks, thereafter.
5. Tag along with SLP (Civil) No.17482/2023.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)